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IMPORTANT NOTICE:
Phoenix Environmental, LLC., with offices at 2113 French Drive, Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 (the
Company), has prepared this project report for remediation of West Pearl Queen #301, to the
best of its ability. No warranty, expressed or implied, is made or intended. The report was
prepared for Xeric Oil & Gas Corp., with offices at 14781 Memorial Drive, Ste 1754, Houston,
Texas, 77079, (the Client). All information disclosed in this plan is for internal purposes only and
is considered confidential. By accepting this document, the recipient agrees to keep confidential
the information contained herein. The recipient further agrees not to copy, reproduce or distribute
to any third party this project plan in whole or in part, without express written permission from

the Company or Client.

Al

HOBBS GCD
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XERIC OIL & GAS CORP
PO BOX 332
MIDLAND TX 79702

Lcar Operator:

of the New Mexico Qf] Conservation Division a2 described in the detail section be

; \hrk E Eesmxre, P.E.
Drvector

Oil Conservation Division

NOTICE OF VIOLATION - Inspection

i
!
|

I
The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equipment, location or operationa! status o7 the welly *) failed ta meet standaids

iow To comply with tandards imposed by

Rules and Repuiations of the Division, correcuve action must be taken 'mned*atelv and the situation brou vht into comnphance

The detail sccton indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the »101

tion. This determinatic 1 1s based on an

inspectinn of your weil or facility by an inspector employed by the Qil € Tonservmic}g Drvision on the date(s) ndicated.

Please notify the proper district office of the Divisian, in wriring, of the date corred

that arrangements can be made to reinspeet the well and/or Gacility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECT]

WEST PLARL QUEEN UNIT Ne.301 H-31-19

Inspaction *Siyg

Dute Type [nspection Inspector Violation? Mon-C
(4/04/2006  Routine/Periodic Buddy Hill Yes

Yinistions

Emergency/ Tamporary Mits

Drilitng P1t Open. DRILL PITS NEFD TO RE CLOSED P
NOTICE

Camments oh Inspection:

=2 9_,57,’/ Ot 0 g 57 20 |
/050"2? ._'2’7{9

O)l Conservavion Division * Vu..) N. Ficach Drive * Holbs.

Paone: 505-393-6151 * Fax: 505.393-072G & hetp//www.epned siate.nim.us

tive actions aic scheduled to be made so
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S-35F  30-025-36791-00-06
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I, 1he event that n satisfactory response s notisgeived to this lorter of direstion by the "Corrective Aciron Dus By:" date_shown
shave, further enforcement will oecur, Such enforcement may include this office {\pplving to the Division for an order
suinrnoning ver o 1 hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe 1o show cause why you should not be ordered to permarnently
plug and abanden thix well. Sucha he aring mav result in imposition of CIVIL P qq! TIES far your vielation of OCD rulcs.
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Sincerely, / ..m/ {:&@ AP o i
Chm Williams, District Supervisor |
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NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS  and
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

BILL RICHARDSON ~ Mark E. Fesmire, P.E.
Director

Governor
Joanna Prukop
Cabinet Sccretary

\ Oil Conservation Division

Field Inspection Prograni

“preserving ithe Integriny of Our Laviraament”
18-Feb-08

XERIC OIL & GAS CORP
PO BOX 352

MIDLAND TX 79702
LETTER OF VIOLATION - Inspection

Dear Operator:

pment, location or operational status of the well(s) failed to meet standards
of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as described in the detail section below. To comply with standards imposed by
Rules and Regulations of the Division, corrective action must be taken immediately and the situation brought into compliance.
The detail section indicates preliminary findings and/or probable nature of the violation. This determination is based on an
inspection of your well or facility by an inspector employed by the Oil Conservation Division on the date(s) indicated.

The following inspection(s) indicate that the well, equi

Please notify the proper district office of the Division, in writing, of the date corrective actions are scheduled to be made so

that arrangements can be made to reinspect the well and/or facility.

INSPECTION DETAIL SECTION

WEST PEARL QUEEN UNIT No.301 H-31-19S-35E 30-025-36791-00-00
Inspection *Significant Corrective
Date Type Inspection Inspector Violation? Non-Compliance? Action Due By: Inspection No.
02/12/2008 Routine/Periodic Buddy Hill Yes No 3/13/2008  iLWH0804343170
Violations

Surface Leaks/Spills

LARGE AREA ON NORTH WEST EDGE OF LOCATION, BEHIND COMPRESSOR, HEAVY
OIL STAIN..COVERED BY BACK-HOE..NO REMEDIATION..NO SPILL REPORT..NEEDS
SPILL REPORT AND REMEDIATION PLAN SUBMITTED ASAP.FIRST NOTICE,,,,DRILL

PITS STILL OPEN,

Comments on Inspection:

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: 505-393-6161 * Fax: 505-393-0720 * hup://www.emnrd.state.nm.us



In the event that a satisfactory response is not received to this letter of direction by the "Corrective Action Due By:" date shown

above, further enforcement will occur. Such enforcement may include this office applying to the Division for an order
summoning you to a hearing before a Divison Examiner in Santa Fe to show cause why you should not be ordered to permanently
plug and abandon this well. Such a hearing may result in imposition of CIVIL PENALTIES for your violation of OCD rules.

VL. Bl
COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Hobbs OCD.District Office

Sincerely,

Note: Information in Detail Section comes directly from field inspector data entries - not all blanks will contain data.
*Significant Non-Compliance events are reported directly to the EPA, Region VI, Dallas, Texas.

Oil Conservation Division * 1625 N. French Drive * Hobbs, New Mexico 88240
Phone: 505-393-6161 * Fax: 505-393-0720 * http://www.emnrd.state.mm.us



Puocix Lavironmentar LLC

o, G <
P.O. Box 1856 2113 French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88241-1856 Office 505-391-9685 Fax 505-391-9687
April 21, 2006

Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation
P.O. Box 352
Midland Tx. 79702

Attn: Mr. Nick Hood

RE: Work Plan to Clean Up the West Pearl Queen Unit # 301 Drilling Pit
Located in Unit H Sec 31, T19S and R35E of Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ledbetter:

Phoenix Environmental, LLC (Phoenix) would like to take this time to thank you
and Xeric Oil & Gas Corp for the opportunity to provide our professional services

on the site remediation of the above listed site that is located in Lea Co. New
Mexico.

If you have any questions and/or need more data in regards to this project please
call at any time.

Sincerely,
g 713 7x
g W k 7%
AN 74
e 4 0%
Ray J(Garza 7 xff/}: ) \%Q
Sr. Project Manager B’ A R
Phoenix Environmental LLC bopp oy O
Q{‘a & 23]
= 105
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4. Phoenix will move the stockpile of soils on the backside of the pits back tg%ﬁ
allow room to excavate the tomb to hold the contents of the pit. While™ "
leaving the top of the impacted soils at a minimum of three feet pgldw
grade, the size of the tomb will need to be 150x27x20 and will yield an
estimated 3,000cyds of total material and will hold an estimated 2,000cyds
of impacted soils.

5. Once the tomb area has been excavated it will be lined with 12mil HDPE
bottom and a 20mil top with enough to fold back over the top of the
impacted soils before backfilling.

6. Impacted soils at the site will then be excavated, and placed in the lined

tomb area until the top of the impacted soils are at a minimum of three feet
below grade.

7. Phoenix will field screen the site during the excavation and once the TPH

and CL has dropped below clean up requirements final samples will be
taken and sent to a third party lab for analysis.

8. Once all of the remediation criteria have been met for site closure and
compliance, the site will be backfilled with clean material from the site.

The site will be contoured with a slit crown to prevent the ponding of any
water and reseeded.

9. Once all of the closure criteria have been met, a final closure report will be
prepared by Phoenix. This report will include a summary of remediation

operations, findings on-site and lab analysis, site maps and project
photos.

If you have any questions and/or need more data in regards to this project please
call 505-631-8314 at any time.

Sincerely,
Ray rza

Sr. Project Manager
Phoenix Environmental LLC
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Summary/Overview

The Drilling Pit site should be completed and remediated in accordance with the
standards of the NMOCD. It is our understanding that any potential

contamination from the site was a result of activities associated with the drilling
and production of oil and gas.

The potential contaminates of concern are mid to high-level concentrations of salt

water, drilling mud, cuttings and fluids that were left after drilling operations were
completed.

The lands primary use is domestic pasture for ranching and the production -of oil
and gas.

The ground water depth data available for this area showed there is no ground
water or if there is any it is deeper than 100’ BGS.

Pursuant to the standards of the NMOCD, the clean up level for this site will be at
<5,000ppm of TPH,< 50 for BTEX and Chlorides less than <250ppm.

The following scope of work was based on data from our site visit and the
requirements of the NMOCD for site clean up.

Scope of Work for Entombment of Impacted Soils

NOTE: Phoenix for the purpose of this work plan will estimate that there is

approximately 2,000cyds of impacted soils and mud at the site that needs to be
addressed for site closure.

1. First Phoenix will call One-Call for line spot clearance before any
excavation at the site is started and notify land owner of intent.

2. Phoenix will mobilize to the site located East of Marathon Road 22 miles
west of Hobbs NM, equipment and personnel necessary to start and

complete the site remediation as required, getting the site back into
compliance.

3. First the site will be cleared of brush and debris and a staging area set up
for site control and safety.




Y
'T\“\‘x-"\ << L7,
Aany Y,

oSS
SN\ L

7

N Puocwix Lavironmenta LLC

P.O. Box 1856 2113 French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88241-1856

Office 505-391-9685 Fax 505-391-9687

April 15, 2008

Xeric Oil & Gas Corporation
P.O. Box 352
Midland Tx. 79702

Attn: Mr. Joe Cook / Mr. Tim Collier

RE: Work Plan to Clean Up the West Pearl Queen Unit # 301 Drilling Pit
Located in Unit H Sec 31, T19S and R3SE of Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Srs:

Phoenix Environmental, LLC (Phoenix) would like to take this time to thank you
and Xeric Oil & Gas Corp for the opportunity to provide our professional services

on the site remediation of the above listed site that is located in Lea Co. New
Mexico.

If you have any questions and/or need more data in regards to this project please
call at any time 575-631-8314.

Sincerely,

Allen Hodge, REM
VP Operations
Phoenix Environmental LLC




Summary/Overview

The Drilling Pit site should be completed and remediated in accordance with the
standards of the NMOCD. It is our understanding that any potential

contamination from the site was a result of activities associated with the drilling
and production of oil and gas.

The potential contaminates of concern are mid to high-level concentrations of sait

water, drilling mud, cuttings and fluids that were left after drilling operations were
completed.

The lands primary use is domestic pasture for ranching and the production of oil
and gas.

The ground water depth data available for this area showed there is no ground
water or if there is any it is deeper than 100’ BGS.

Pursuant to the standards of the NMOCD, the clean up level for this site will be at
<5,000ppm of TPH,< 50 for BTEX and Chilorides less than <250ppm.

The following scope of work was based on data from our site visit and the
requirements of the NMOCD for site clean up.

NOTE: Phoenix has spoken with Mr. Larry Johnson with the NMOCD and due to
the time that the drilling pit has been open with the liner down he has requested
that XOG install a monitor well to check ground water depth and to check for

possible impact. If there are no problems then XOG can complete the approved
work plan.

Scope of Work for Entombment of Impacted Soils

NOTE: Phoenix for the purpose of this work plan will estimate that there is

approximately 2,500cyds of impacted soils and mud at the site that needs to be
addressed for site closure.

1. First Phoenix will call One-Call for line spot clearance before any
excavation at the site is started and notify land owner of intent.

2. Phoenix will mobilize to the site located East of Marathon Road 22 miles
west of Hobbs NM, equipment and personnel necessary to start and

complete the site remediation as required, getting the site back into
compliance.




3. First the site will be cleared of brush and debris and a staging area set up
for site control and safety.

4. Phoenix will move the stockpile of soils on the backside of the pits back to
allow room to excavate the tomb to hold the contents of the pit. While
leaving the top of the impacted soils at a minimum of three feet below
grade, the size of the tomb will need to be 150x30x20 and will yield an
estimated 3,333cyds of total material and will hold an estimated 2,833cyds
of impacted soils while leaving the top three feet below grade.

5. Once the tomb area has been excavated it will be lined with 12mil HDPE

bottom and a 20mil top with enough to fold back over the top of the
impacted soils before backfilling.

6. Impacted soils at the site will then be excavated, and placed in the lined

tomb area until the top of the impacted soils are at a minimum of three feet
below grade.

7. Phoenix will field screen the site during the excavation and once the TPH

and CL has dropped below clean up requirements final samples will be
taken and sent to a third party lab for analysis.

8. Once all of the remediation criteria have been met for site closure and
compliance, the site will be backfilled with clean material from the site.

The site will be contoured with a slit crown to prevent the ponding of any
water and reseeded.

9. Once all of the closure criteria have been met, a final closure report will be
prepared by Phoenix. This report will include a summary of remediation

operations, findings on-site and lab analysis, site maps and project
photos.

If you have any questions and/or need more data in regards to this project please
call 505-631-8314 at any time.

Sincerely,

Allen"Hodge, REM
VP Operations
Phoenix Environmental LLC
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Project Overview

Phoenix Environmental, LLC. (Phoenix) was contracted for the closure of a reserve-
drilling pit on the West Pearl Queen # 301, belonging to Xeric Oil and Gas Corp... The
West Pearl Queen # 301 is located in Section 31 T19S R35E. The GPS Reading is
32°37°04.0”N & 103°29°27.0”W, with an elevation of 3708 feet above sea level. The
land, in and around the site, is primarily used as domestic pasture for ranching and the
production of 0il and gas. The pit site is located on the west side of the location.

The potential contaminates of concern were mid- (o high-level concentrations of sall
water, drilling mud, cuttings, and drilling fluids that were left after drilling operations
were completed.

The ground waler depth data available from the State of New Mexico Engineers’ office
showed the vertical depth o the top of water to be about 80 feet below surface.

Pursuant to the NMOCD guidelines for clean up of unlined surface impoundments, the
clean up level for this site will be at <5000 ppm for TPH (Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons) and <30 ppm for BTEX (Benzene, Toluene, Ethylbenzene, and Xylene).
The NMOCD has also asked for CL (Chlorides) be returned back as close to background
levels as possible or <250 ppm.

Findings and Conclusion

It appeared that in excess of 3,000 cubic yards (cyds) of cuitings, drilling mud, and soil
were impacled in the pit area with the dimensions of 120°x120°x8".

The bottom of the excavation (approximately 15 feet) was tested for Chlorides to make
certain that the target limits had been met prior to backfilling and compaction for
closure. The site cleaned up well with vertical depth of impact, listed above at 15 feet and
not impacting groundwater. All of the final lab analyses were below the NMOCD
guidelines for unlined surface impoundments (refer to attached laboratory reports for
actual levels).

Larry Johnson with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division requested thar a soil
boring/ monitor well be installed to determine the depth of ground water (refer to page
16 on the results of soil boring.)

The site was backfilled and compacted with clean backfill and contoured with a crown
back to grade to prevent ponding on the area. The site was reseeded and should vegetate
very well with upcoming rains.
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12. May 1, 2008 — Crew continued to transfer contents from the reserve drilling pit 10
deep bury pil.

13. May 2, 2008 — I*" Deep bury (entombment) pit was capped with a 20 mil HDPE
top. Backfilling began on the 1% deep bury pit.

14. May 5, 2008 - 2nd Deep bury (entombment) pit was started to hold the rest of the
reserve drilling pit contents.

15. May 6 & 7, 2008 — Crew continued to dig 2" deep bury (entombment) pil.
16. May 14, 2008 — Crew continued to dig out deep bury pit.

17. May 16, 2008 — Crew moved dirt out of way and stockpile to the side lo be used
for backfilling at a later date.

18. May 19, 2008 — Crew continued to digging out dirt from deep bury pit.

19. May 20, 2008 — Crew finished digging out deep bury pit. Bottom of deep bury
(entombment) pit was cleaned and dressed to prevent damage lo liner. The deep
bury (entombment) pit was lined with 20 mil HDPE bottom. The crew started
transferring the contents of the reserve drilling pit to the deep bury (entombment)

pit.

20. May 21 and May 22, 2008 — Crew continued to transfer contents of the reserve
drilling pit to the deep bury pit.

21. May 23, 2008 - The bottom of the reserve drilling pit was cleaned and final
samples were taken and sent to a third party laboratory for analysis of Chlorides
for final verification of the limits met. (Please refer to attached reports, pages 17
through 20 of this report). The deep bury (entombment) pit was capped with a 20
mil HDPE top.

22. May 26 & May 27, 2008 — Crew continued to backfill reserve drilling pit.

23. May 28, 2008- Crew finished backfilling reserve drilling pit. Location was
dressed. Final contouring and compaction was implemented to return the site
back to grade. Contouring was completed with a crown (o prevent rainwater
ponding.

24. June 6, 2008 — The site was reseeded with native grasses and with the available
moisture should vegetate very quickly.
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Certification

The following Phoenix Environmental personnel have reviewed this report and verified
that 1o the best of their knowledge the contents are true and correct.

Allen Hodge, REM
Senior Project Manager

- Phoenix Environm

al,
Signature: /d / 7 —
74 4

Registered Environmental Manager #7096
National Registry of Environmental Professionals




111 NOLLDAS




mpany Orilled for:

90C B\& “’0\&5 CCS\"Q

10"1 \)buur\’ Tearl Quaen 7 20

-TVa3%- p3s€

Drilling Log

Date Drilled:

h o . " WelljBore Number: Drifter: Logged By:
2 ’940 - 37 024 N 0> - Q.Q “9‘7rl w L%/A}é.,o Z HLU'\Q-QP Hm-‘- RHLV\ Hodfq}(.
dg Mfethnd Depth of Boring: , Depth of Well: Length of Casing: ~ Length of SEEEE.
M Kb‘\mr‘-‘) C Di %D S D'_‘- Slot S Well M 1
Diameter. asing Diameter, creen Diameter: otSize: __.. ell Material:
® 5/~ w/ A — —
&plh Utholegy Sample Type (SZS) Remarks o\::gn Depth
® 0
P el , —
L ! (S p S:) 1 ( R0,0j. .%{") nnla ]
5 ] . : 5
® i b Pude -
Qov\lﬁ:\\} 10 'g
15 .__;:
20
oo -
. \ 25 1
“P.k e Calliohe 3
voddie Sk 3}&\-&‘-« 30 7
Ot S =
35 ..E
\D (\b 40 =
Vea C‘;\"C\Lm\. wode s .
(bm{\ Q k\«&\ LT u -E
P rewon e el Qi’l«a N
Sns (e Qeanel =
Rod At C Ay %
B \"q/> 60 E.
' ‘ &5
Plsa. o Groey Clawy =
N 103
Ruep  Provwn O'b‘k =
75 .
\;\ N 80 7
TD. =
85 ]
/ﬂ,. 00 ]
95 _E
100 é
105




Page 17 of 27

Client: Xeric Oil & Gas Corp.
Supervisor: Allen Hodge
Sample Matrix: Soil

Facility: West Pearl Queen
Order No.: Ron St. John

Initial Project Screening

SUMMARY SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Samples Received: Intact on site

Test
Sample Date Depth | Chlorides TPH BTEX Location Method
#1 5/22/08 127 1100 Outside South EPA 325.3
#2 5/22/08 127 875 Outside West EPA 325.3
#3 5/22/08 10’ 450 Outside North EPA 325.3
#4 5/22/08 8’ 1000 Inside North EPA 325.3
#5 5/22/08 8’ 650 Inside South EPA 325.3
#6 EPA 325.3
Samples reported in parts per million (ppm) and depth is in feet (") and inches (")
Interim Project Screening
Test
Sample | Date Depth | Chlorides TPH BTEX Location Method
#1 5/23/08 15’ 80 Outside South EPA 325.3
#2 5/23/08 15’ 125 Outside West EPA 325.3
#3 5/23/08 12’ 150 Outside North EPA 325.3
#4 5/23/08 107 125 Inside North EPA 325.3
#5 5/23/08 127 100 Inside South EPA 325.3
#6 EPA 325.3
#7
#8
#9
#10
#11
#12
#13
#14
#15
#16
Samples reported in parts per million (ppm) and depth is in feet (*) and inches ()
Final (Third Party Laboratory) Project Screening Verification
Test
Sample Date Depth | Chiorides TPH BTEX Location Method
#1 8/11/08 157 96 Qutside South See Report
#2 8/11/08 15’ 96 Outside West See Report
#3 8/11/08 127 112 Outside North See Report
#4 8/11/08 10’ 112 Inside North See Report
#5 8/11/08 127 112 Inside South See Report
#6 8/11/08 0-6” <16 Background See Report
#7

Samples reported in parts per million (ppm) and depth is in feet (*) and inches (*)
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RPN
-=/\></\— Phoenix Environmental, LLC.
: P.O. Box 1856 - 2113 French Drive
o i Hobbs, New Mexico 88241
r 505.391.9685 - FAX: 505.391.9687

SOIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Date: 5/23/08 Facility: West Pearl Queen #301
Client: Xeric Oil & Gas Corp. Test Method: EPA 325.3
Supervisor: Allen Hodge Order No.: Donny Money
Sample Matrix: Soil Sample Received: Intact on site
Sample CL (ppm) Depth (feet) Location

#1 80 157 Outside South

#2 125 157 Outside West

#3 150 12’ Outside North

#4 125 107 Inside North

#5 100 12’ Inside South

#6

COMMENTS: These samples are field screen samples taken to confirm regulator
limits prior to final lab analysis.
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" LABORATORIES T .

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR

PHOENIX ENVIROMMENTAL, LLC

ATTN: ALLEN HODGE

P.O. 80X 1856

HOBRS, N 88241

FAX TO: (575) 391-06887
Recawing Date; 68/11/08 Analysis Date: 08/12/08
Reporting Oate: 0512/08 Sampling Date: D80B/08
Project Number: AP} #30-025-36791 {(XH3) Sample Type: SOIL
Project Name: WEST PEARL QUEEN 301 Sample Condition: INTACT
Project Locetion: UL-H-SEC. 31-T19S-R35E LEA C0., NM Sampie Received By: ML

Analyzed By: TR

ci™
LAB NUMBER  SAMPLE 1D (mgfkg)

H15701-1 1-OUTSIDE SOUTH @ 15 i 96 |
..H16701-2 LQUTSIDEWEST @ 16" - 7" 66
__H15701-3 3-OUTSIDE NORTH @ 12° 12

H157014 4-INSIDE NORTH @ 10°

e
o
[ e e M hs AT MR 4 e ————— e e s 5 ? 1 12
H157015 5INSIDE SOUTH @ 12° T 112
_HIS7016  6-BACKGROUND @06 1 _<i6 ]
I |
S S i
r ) T
L S |
|_QualtyControl TG 2
L True Valué GC M_ 500
| % Recovery L L
! Relative Percent Difference 40 |
IMETHOD. Standard Methods [ 4500CIE |
Note: Analyses performed on 1.4 w.v aquscus extacs
[
e f / // PAS0 Cnritll 2R A Rted

Chémist { Date

H16701 PHOENIX

2 .EANE MOTE Liabity and Datnages  Cardinal's Henlity a%0 GISNl & #LIRIvE (e tor any dair 18Ny whether bused i convact o7 0 60 b im0 n g @e i pEKE by LEALICE EnBlysen
2" earig, weduding Rogs oy NEGIATNTG 87 0 G ulnar coune wioatgoRya 2hat Bg THEMeD waved Unies IR N wrilng and retadved by Carding! witai Olry B0, covs G837 OMPIRNAD of e ;\_;)QL\;;[,",
d3ee i1 0a suant o gf Candinal ne wabie for In30onta! o <anpzequental detugges, IAZLGTH1S, WINGLY hnataner., JUSINRGE “nlecrudlionz, 133¢ of e or eae of promts el L. shert ay s:bsl"u.r.m::
Riletes 0 suesmssins ansing outf cr related 1o e parigrmarcs ot servioer hereandsr ty Cardiral, regardiess of vhatrer sugh 21z v, 15 vages UFOD 31y ST 118 HE va-Btatad 2250 15 of 0hay e Hesuite
IR L0l 1T the samplae isentfiet SLOVe, T4k rape SRal rot be répradured evaapt n full wite woinen FLprovai f Cardinal Letorstorise ’
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(§75) 393-2326 Fax (575) 393-2476

Page of
company Name: 1 02,00y S0 Roamacl AL L O BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
-{Project Manager:  JA ] 5 0 Hdag%__ P.O. #:
Address: PO Bk (B SE Company:
Q{EZ&__J:(OIS‘D% State: VM Zip: FFR G Attn:
Phone m: S5 - 391~ ¥ LRS Fax#525-3 9V -4 &9 ] Address: A
Projsct #: //‘}P,L SO ~O28-3()1%1 Project Owner: X & G City: W
Project Name: (,UaS( PL#\RL KRussn 3o\ State: Zip: —’j‘:
Projact Location: U~ A - $5¢, 3)~THS -3 354 LA €& A |prone )
Sampler Name: ]Q[é‘;,{/ /Jod?%_ Fax #: -_3
FOR Lad USE )Y MATRIX PRESERV.| SAMPLING —
o ' i i i \\B
% %) umJ b i )
Slg |k & s '
Lab 1.D. Sample |.D. S EEY i 8181 ~
|5 |2 @ ‘x| & [ o
21318 5.2 158,28
e GI1818 218'213'E318/E| oare | we |
HIBOLL | ~oursiciSent @ 167 [C [\ Y1 V] |82 .00 [ ¥ -
D2 Rreotsiot wast @ s’ ||| o [ K 2o | X
B Fro ity werple (2! T X ' AL Tioge % B
e =Y [ TaBi0s month@ o < | o ' By \ 200 | ——
e T - Tasedi Seork@ (27 ||| ] < 2o Y -
T [o7Bock ewid (O St Gl L X | ¢ jzise | K
! E { :
T N R
HEERE
.... NN ‘ r o

Terms and Conditrons: interest will be charged on all accounts more than
30 days past due al ihe rate of 24% per annum from the oniginal date of invoice,
and all costs of collecuons including atiorney's faes,

o 1§ *‘Qenca an Y ANel Tau3d wASAGYA( SNAll Da eamad wawsq unlass maga n woung and recoved by Cardinal within 30 days afier complevon of the applicabie

2r.nca 1 Qf CYn$eqngalal dam gé g vihoul puans, foss of use, or loss of profis incurced by client, its subsidianes,
S8I3.MaNse A Seracas Nereunaar by Carainal faqardiess of »nsiper such clal

yau <henCs aaclusmd remeay iaf any slaim adsing waatner hasad in contract or foit, shail ba hmned 1o the amount pald by the client for tha

im IS basad upon any of iha abava slaled reasons or olhenase

Received By, Phone Result: [m] No lAdd'l Phone #:
3"1 ~o¥ %4 %}Af Fax Result: o No _Add'| Fax &
Tlme REMARKS:

/
#sS J e

Date: Recew?’d Bv
2 0 S/L -ASH P

Time:

Delivered By: T (Circle Or One) Temp Sample Conditig CHECKED BY;

Coo! Intac } als)
Sarnpler - URS - Bus - Other: . [:[Yes es | M%
No (] No l

I Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written changes to 575-393-2476.
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Xeric Oil & Gas Corp.

Weét Pearl Queen #301
UL-H-Sec. 31 T19S-R35E

API#30-025-36791

J

50° X 150°

1* Deep Bury Pit Separator
30° X 100°
OUTSIDE NOTH 12° -
CONRP3T041
 W103°-29-282" ..
. : : O ‘ Wellhead
INSIDE NORTH10° - O
‘N32°37-03.67. .
_ T W103°-29-28.37
OUTSDEWEST1S O ,
N32°-37-033" - . . *INSIDE SOUTH 12
W103°29-28.6”. .- Drilling Pit N32°-37-034”. . -
- , W103°-29-27.9”
O
- OUTSIDESOUTH 15
N32°-37-02:9”
W103°2927.97
- O
Soil Boring
80°
®
" . N32°-37-02.4”
2" Deep Bury Pit W103°-29-27.1"

BACKGROUND
N32°-37-02.0”
W103°-29-26.6"

O
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